

VENDOR

BLUEFIELD WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24701-3233

Request for Quotation

DEFK11001

PAC	šE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

SH-P TO

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/01/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE	0	8/10/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			LS		910-66		Ed	is Usur Alabert	\$ 33,110.00
	ROOFING	MAIN	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, A	ND INSTA	LLA	TION	
							·		
	REBID O	F DEF	K1002	1					
								R THE AGENCY	,
	ENGINEE CONTRAC	RING TOR T	AND F O PRO	ACILI VIDE	TIES, IS ALL LABO	SOLICIT R AND MA	ING	BIDS FOR A	
		RMORY	FACI	LITY	LOCATED			THE NATIONALD, WV, PER	L
				MAN	DATORY F	RE-BID			
	A MANDA AT THE	TORY Brush	PRE-B FORK	ID WI ARMOR	LL BE HE Y AT 291	LD 07/20 5 OLD BR	/20 AMW	10 @ 10:00 AI ELL ROAD IN	4 (
						COUNTY. D TO ATT		LL THIS MEETING	3.
						Y PRE-BI NO ONE P		HALL RESULT :	I
	REPRESE	NT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER				
								E FOR ALL SERVE AS THI	
	OFFICIA	L DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING AT	TENDANCE	АТ	THE MANDATO	
	PRE-BID					OUR COMP			- PAPINE
								ET WILL RESUI E WILL NOT	-Table GIVEU
								ATTENDANCE.	
	THE BID	DER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR	ENSURING	TH	EY HAVE	200 AUG-6 A 9: 04
								ATTENDANCE	
					iense Kärere	MARIA SALAKA		_	LIASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE 57	- Km	11111	<u> </u>	Section of the sectio	rense side FOF	TERMS AND CON			8-9-10
TITLE DRES	<u>- / lo (</u>	FE	fN.	- 0385	'u > /	1004- 3	<i>/ لمر</i> 		<u> メーペーパク</u> ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				ノンるご	コスレ		- 1		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for

Ť

DEFK11001

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSÎTE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRIN	TED		TER	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VI	Α		F	OB,		FREIGHTTE	RMS
07/01/										,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
BID OPENING DATE:		jap ka histor		2010	CAT				OP	<u>ENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM	500000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	Q	UANTITY		UOP	ŇO.		TEM NUMI	3ER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUN	T
	WILL FAIL ADDI	NOT URE ' TION	ASS TO C WE	UME A OMPLE REQU	NY RE TE TH EST T	SPONS E PRE	IBILI -BID LL PO	AND TI TY FOI ATTENI TENTI	R A DAN	BIDDI CE SHI	ER-S EET.	IN		
	THE S LATE PORT BIDDI PORT OF TI	STAR', BU' ION (ERS ! ION (HE PI	TING T PR DF T WHO DF T RE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID LL NO	THE P DISM WILL ER CO , BUT	RE-BI ISSAL BE F NCLUS DURI	TED TO	IDD HE TED F T Y S	ERS WI TECHN TO S HE TEC UBSEQI	HO AR ICAL IGN I CHNIC UENT	RIVE N.		
	SHELI VIA I VIA I SHELI QUES TECHI	LY MUMAIL FAX A LY.L TIONS	JRRA AT 3 MUR S IS	Y IN THE A 04-55 RAY@W 07/2 ESTIO	THE W DDRES 8-411 V.GOV 2/201 NS RE	EST V S SHO 5, OR DE O AT	IRGINWN AT VIA ADLINTHE CO.	IITTED IIA PUI THE E-MAII IE FOR CLOSE (RCH TOP L A AL	ASING OF TO T L TECO BUSIN	DIVI HIS R HNICA ESS.	SION FQ, L ALL		
	1. E	EXCER	PT W HASI	HEN A NG DI	UTHOR VISIO	IZED N PUR	BY TH SUANT	TEEL I	ECT JBS	OR OF ECTIO	N 2 B	ELOW,		•
	F F	A STA PRODU	ATE JCTS	CONTR	ACT P	ROJEC	T OTH	PPLY STER THA	ΔN	THOSE	STEE	L		
		(CONS	TRUCT	ION O ER IM	F, OR PROVE	ANY MENT	MEANS ADDIT	I O N B	TO, A	ALTER	ATION		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IGNATURE 7	~\/	[]	110		> PERME	EDSE OIU		ELEPHONE 304			//////////////////////////////////////	DATEC	<i>I.</i> I.	
TLE DODG	<u>~/ (</u> -		FE			<u></u>		307^,	<u>ر يو ح</u>			HANGES	/ <mark>2//δ</mark> TO BE NOTED AS	OVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O

DEFK11001

PA	GE:	2000
م	3	íş.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

***709040127** 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/01/						
BID OPENING DATE:	0	8/10/20)10	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	rity i	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
						·
		STRICT	THE THE	LUDING, BUT NOT	I IMITED TO. ROAD	is
				R THE INSTALLATI		
				VENTILATING PLAN		-
				THE SUPPLY OF AN		1
				PURSUANT TO A C		
				VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICI	ITED ON (R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
:	в.)	1	S" MEANS PRODUCT	l .	ا و ا
		4		EXTRUDED, FORGE		
				OTHERWISE SIMILA		IR
		l l	i i	COMBINATION OF	li de la companya de	
		1		NS, FROM STEEL MA DXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
·			L.	THER STEEL MAKING		
		DECOL.				
	c.	"UNI TE	ED STATE	MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
	1.			CLUDES ALL TERRI		
ĺ			1 -	DBJECT TO THE JUF	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITE	D STATES	•		
	э тиг	ב חופברי	TOP OF T	HE PURCHASING DIV	ITSTON MAV. TN	
				E THE USE OF FORE		
		DDUCTS	I			
) A.	THE C	OST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		EXCEE	D ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
				T COST OR TWO THO		
				RS (2,500.00), WI		
				THE PURPOSES OF		
			į.	HE VALUE OF THE	.	
		AS DE	LIAEKEN	TO THE PROJECT OF	\	
	В.			OF THE PURCHASING		
				AT SPECIFIED STEE		
	_	NOT PI	ļ	IN THE UNITED STA		N
CIONATIUM	_0 /l		SEE P	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		E 1
SIGNATURE	RICA	1000 AB	, <u> </u>	304-	327-5314 DAT	0/2/10
TITLE PRO	7	FEIN	55-03			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/12	EN DECD	ONDING TO	O DEO INCE	PT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



Request for

ō

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

304-327-5314 *709040127 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
. 07/01/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	08.	/10/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	y UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		-	HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ		
		VIOLATION OF T	HO USES STEEL PR HIS SECTION MAY TIES PURSUANT TO 6.	BE SUBJECT	
	REV. 10/	01/01			
	EXHIBIT	5			
	TION FOR REQUIRES SUBMIT A THE BID. MUST BE OF THE VCLE 1D, TO SUBMI	A PUBLIC IMPR EACH VENDOR T T THE SAME TIM THE ENCLOSED SIGNED AND SUB ENDOR'S COMPLI CHAPTER 21 OF T THE SIGNED D	OVEMENT CONSTRUCHAT SUBMITS A BIE AN AFFIDAVIT OF CORREST OF CONTROL OF CONTR	D FOR THE WORK T F COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ARTI A CODE. FAILURE CE AFFIDAVIT WIT	O H
•	WITHIN 6 IS RECEI	O CALENDAR DAY VED. UNLESS O PURCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO NOTICE T SUPPLIED	CANCEL THIS CONTROL OF THE VENDOR INFORMATION	CONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR IS OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	70	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE 47	Kelu		TELEPHONE 301-3	\$27-5314 DATE	8-2-10
TITLE PRES		FEIN 55-0381	5426		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

> T O

DEFK11001

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O B FREIGHT TERMS 07/01/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NO: WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MERCER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. (XX) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 SIGNATURE 327-5314 8-2-10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55- 6385424 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODMEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEFK11001

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/01/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS |IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE |5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 8-2-10 55-0385426 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



24701-3233

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEFK11001

PAGE 7

address correspondence to attention of

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/01/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE

22- 0362A7C



Request for Quotation

al-to

Ţ

DEFK11001

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP V	i A ······		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/01/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	2010		harrasan sanagan sanagan	BID	OPENING	TIME - C	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	1BER	UI	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>								
	ынтен	THE CU	NTPAC	TIC	ISSUED.				·
	MILTOIL	THE CO	HIKAU	, 10	1000ED:				
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL	-	
:	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND	THE BID	1
ł I	-	i i			ENDUM SHO		1	and the second s	
1		1		TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•				·		
	(3) <i>E</i>	U L ADD	ENDA	enum	n be eodw	1117 YC	KNOWI ET	GED BY AL	
i I	BIDDER	1			D TO TH		1	CHASING	· `
Į į	DIVIS		THE	SAME			GULATIO		
1		- 1			ORIGINAL		G DOCUM		1
					ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. TH	IE ONLY	
	EXCEP1	TION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDU	M THAT	IS ISSU	JED FOR TH	IE
1		PURPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME A	AND/OR	
	DATE.								
	DEW 1								
	REV. 1	11/96							
	EXHIBI	[T 10							
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				5,4
				<u> </u>					,
				l .	ECEIPT OF		l.		
					ADE THE N /OR SPECI				
	MY PRU	JPUSAL,	PLAN	S AND	JUR SPECI	FICATIO	N, EIC.	•	
	ADDENI	OUM NOS	. :						
				, ,,,,	2-112]		
	NO. 1	•	siccien	ده	סווקב				
								-	
	NO. 2	•			• • • •				
	NO 7								
	NO. 3	•			• • • •				
) <u> </u>							
CICNATURE	_//	// _		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DAT	=
SIGNATURE 7	1/\^	Ulle	MI	· ·		304-	·327- 5	314	8.2-10
TITLE PROS	S	F£	IN 55-	\ <u>\</u> \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	N 26			-	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
U 100			_ <u></u>	<u> </u>	7 6 6 6 7 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	1000000	1110010	4501/F1 455	LED WENDOD!



Request for p

ωH-p

Ţ

DEFK11001

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

***709040127** 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F(J.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/01/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	2010	onjunera observatore i		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMIN	IUMBER	บทก	PRICE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		<u>San parajent district</u>			<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1	NO. 4									
		·			• • • •		•	•		
	NO. 5	•								
									ĺ	
	l					CONFIRM T			THE	
	ADDENI	JUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	REJECTION	OF THE	BIDS.		
	VENDUE	TPIIM C	CLEAR	IV IIN	NEBCTANI	THAT AN	V VERRAL			
						TO BE M	ľ			
	l					/ENDOR'S	f		s	
	ŀ					BINDING				
						AND ADDE				
	SPECIF	LICATIO	NS-BY	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIND	IING.		
		ctr		//	500	,				
			() /	uu		- sı	GNATURE			
	V	2412 1	PONE	PA	PUT					
			1 /	ng,			MPANY			•
		Ø,	4/1	B						
	• • • • •	<i>ا ب</i>		••••		DA	ΓE	•		
	REV. 1	1/96			·					
		. 17 70								
	ļ									
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	CENSE			.	
	1			1	1	L-2 REQUI ONTRACTIN				•
	4		1	l		VEST VIRG			1	
	1		l .			TO ISSUE				
•	LICENS		l .			CONTRACTO				
						IRGINIA D				
	1			ł .		ROOM 319,	CHARLES	STON, W	٧	
	25305.	TELE	LHONE	: (30	4) 558-1	7890.				
	WEST 1	/TRETNT	Δ CTA	TE CO	DF 21-1	l-11 REQU	TRES ANY	,		
		. 1.01111	314			-				
SIGNATURE ()				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO. TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	le le	ATE	
VCVC	<u> </u>	use A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		304-	327-531	4	<u>~"\$</u> -	2-10
TILE PRE	<u></u>	FI	^{EIN} 55 -	0285	426	_	- 1			O BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

DEFK11001

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

304-327-5314 ***709040127** FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233 **DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 07/01/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Fine Roofing inc CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 001003 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 8-2-10

SPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0385426



Request for Quotation

SH-P

† O DEFK11001

::::::P	AG	E	
*	<u>'</u> 1	1.	٠.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/01/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 0	8/10/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANT	MTY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUDMA
DE PU BU 20	D BID MUST BE S PARTMENT OF ADM RCHASING DIVISI ILDING 15 19 WASHINGTON S ARLESTON, WV 2	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST		
	ELOPE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS		
BUYER:		SHELLY MURRAY		
REQ. NO	1.:	DEFK11001		
BID OPE	NING DATE:	08/10/2010	9	
BID OPE	NING TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PROVIDE A FAX NACT YOU REGARDI		IS NECESSARY	
1	ING THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	MArcel Al	ber)		
SIGNATURE STATE		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
1019	eller A	TELEPHONE 30U-3		-2-10
PLES!	FEIN 55-0385	5456	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Specifications for RFQ DEFK11001

Provide all labor, materials and accessories necessary to repair snow damage to the Bluefield Armory roof system to include the following:

- Remove and dispose of the existing damaged edge metal.
- Existing galvanized drain troughs will be refastened and lined with new 22 gauge stainless steel liners.
- Brackets and anchor bolts (3/8 inch minimum diameter and 2 inch penetration into concrete) will be added on each side, at the foot of the galvanized drain trough.
- All ice guard fences are to be replaced to match original design.
- Fabricate and install approximately 340 lineal feet of 24ga. kynar finished metal edge to match the existing. Edge metal to be secured as per the existing. Bid will include price per foot of edge metal to be replaced beyond the estimated 340 lineal feet.
- Thoroughly inspect the roof system for damage to decking, framing, wood nailers and any other items not mentioned above.
- Replace the damaged lighting and conduits as needed. The lighting (two 1500 watt flood lights) and damaged conduit will be installed by licensed electrician to National Electric Code.
- All repairs must be completed by a Carlisle approved applicator using Carlisle materials in order to maintain roof warranty.
- There will be an on-site mandatory pre-bid meeting held on site at 10:00 am on July 20, 2010.
- The work will be completed within 60 days of "Notice to Proceed".

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WY PURCHASING DIVN. Request for Quotation

Fax 304-558-3970 DEFK11001

Jul 27 2010 09:35am P001/002

ADDRESSCORRESPONDE	NGERIOPARIENRIONES	
BUYER 32		
304-558-2544		

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

SHIPVIA FREIGHT TEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM MINITPRICE AMQUNT LINE CHANTITY ITEM NUMBER: ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ATTACH THE MANDATORY PRE-BI sign in sheelt. END OF ADDENDUM NO. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ruse & DATE

	SIGN IN SHEET RECEIVED	_
Request for Proposal No. JEFK 11001	PLEASE PRINT 2010 JUL 21 PM 31 05	Date: 7/20/2010
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD WY PURCHASING	RLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD WYV PURCH	7EC
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS DIVISIO	NUMBERS
Company. Division of Frest to	1707 Constin D1.	PHONE 304-564 6337
Rep: Okorla Mitchell	Chereston 1.34 25311	TOLL FREE
Address		FAX 304-561-6344
Company: Frye Roofing	2000 Princeton Me	PHONE 304-317-5314
Rep: Marel Albert	Black www arrel	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Mather L Offverbooks . com		FAX 304-325.3500
Company: Toponemands Unlimico	P. Bx 37	PHONE(304) - 487-1266
Rep: Dave Jourts	Jorena , wv. 25971	TOLL
Email Address: 10/10 Qipho, Com.		FAX (34) 487.2176
Company: Division of Se - Fine	2915 01d Brownell Rd	PHONE (304-201-3174
Rep: Lodie Greek	Buelald W. 2001	FREE
Email Address: Polishord to 1 @ 48/10. Com		FAX 304 201-3777
Company:		PHONE
Rep:		TOLL
Email Address:		FAX
	-	

Agency Purchasing
REQ.P.O# DEFK 10021
Bond # 24810

BID BOND

	> * * * / (FF MF 4 D 1 1 FOF	PRESENTS, Tha	it we, the undersigned	Frye Roofing, Inc.
	Bluefield	West	Virginia	as Principal, and Casualty Insurance
ompany of	Reynoldsburg	Ohio	, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of Sout
Carolina	with its principal offi	ce in the City of ² One. The	Atlanta, GA ousand Six Hun	dred 1,650.00) for the payment of which
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
well and truly	to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind o	ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The	Condition of the above of	bligation is such th	nat whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department c	of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, a	attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
General	Repairs to Roof	Edge Areas	at Bluefield	National Guard Armory
	V THEREFORE,			
(b) hereto and sh agreement cre	all furnish any other bond eated by the acceptance	ted and the Princip Is and insurance r of said bid, then th	equired by the bid or nis obligation shall be	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the pe	ect. It is expressly unders anal amount of this obliga	tood and agreed t	nat the liability of the ted	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired	or affected by any extens of any such extension.	sion of the time wit	thin which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
				ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused t	their corporate seals to be	e affixed hereunto		ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations be signed by their proper officers, this
	their corporate seals to be			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
have caused t	their corporate seals to be of August	e affixed hereunto		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
have caused t 10th day o	their corporate seals to be of August	e affixed hereunto		Erye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or
have caused t	their corporate seals to be of August	e affixed hereunto		Frye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Course
have caused t	their corporate seals to be of August	e affixed hereunto		Erye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) PRESIDENT
have caused to 10th day of Principal Corp	their corporate seals to be of August. porate Seal	e affixed hereunto		Frye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) PRESIDENT Companion (Title)
have caused t 10th_day o	their corporate seals to be of August. porate Seal	e affixed hereunto		Frye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) PRESIDENT
have caused to 10th day of Principal Corp	their corporate seals to be of August. porate Seal	e affixed hereunto		Erye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Companion (Title) Property and Casualty Insurance Companion
have caused to 10th day of Principal Corp	their corporate seals to be of August. porate Seal	e affixed hereunto		Erye Roofing, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Companion (Title) Property and Casualty Insurance Companion

!MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Brian Clark of Charlotte, North Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May, 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

	In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROF official seal to be hereto affixed, and these pres this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u>				
	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASU	ALTY INSURA	NCE COMPA	INY Stee	val
And Market	Charles M. Potok, President	_	Curtis C.	Stewart, Senior V	rice President & CFO
Section of the sectio	STATE OF SUIT CAROLINA COUNTY OF HOHLAND On this Sold day of Sold depose and say that they reall the President and Vice President & CFO of COMPA describe on and world executed the above instrument;	eside in Columbia ANION PROPER	a, in the County TY AND CASU	of Richland, State of ALTY INSURANCE	COMPANY, the corporation
(130 Y)	instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed	and that they sigr	ned their names	thereto pursuant to	due authorization. ion Expires: $\frac{5/25}{2015}$
Maleke	Notary Public, S STATE OF BOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPE DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attack				
	I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPE DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attack furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Comm	ned Power of At	ttorney remains	in full force and l	has not been revoked; and
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the	10th	day of	August	,
			lutes	Alex	ast
	William R. Merton, Notary Public: State of Sot		Curtis C. St	ewart, Vice Preside	nt & CFO
	ivotaty i ubitc. State of sol	au Jaivina			

Number 248/10 Commission Expires: May 25, 2015

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2008

Total Admitted Assets:	Aggregate Write-Ins for Other than Invested Assets: \$	Receivables from Parent, Subsidiaries: \$	Electronic Data Processing Equipment: \$	Guaranty Funds Receivable or on Deposit: \$	Net Deferred Tax Asset. \$	Investment Income Due & Accrued: \$	Notes Received: \$	Other Invested Assets: \$	Other Assets:	Funds Held by, Due From with Reinsured Companies:	Deferred Premiums & Commissions not yet due:	Agent's Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies:	Cash & Short-term investments:	Stocks: \$	Bonds:	Assets
506,569,049	14,866,541	15,596,561	76,777	4,981,510	8,106,693	1,819,378	0	14,862,431		1,370,993	31,524,788	26,906,743	110,335,521	43,475,267	232,645,846	
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Total Policyholder Surplus	Unassigned Funds:	Gross Paid-in & Contributed Surplus:	Capital Stock:	Policyholder Surplus		Total Liabilities:	Other Liabilities:	Advanced Premiums:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries, & Affiliates:	Reinsurance Payables:	c) Expenses, Tax, Licenses & Fees:	b) Unearned Premiums:	a) Losses & LAE:	Reserved for:	Liabilities
6 9	s	⇔ 	69	€9			59	ક્ક	49	49	↔	(/)	€A	49		
506,569,048	179,486,600	65,917,178	109,369,422	4,200,000			327,082,448	36,471,768	927,811	20,137,470	6,383,943	18,274,287	65,826,408	179,060,761		

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification:

....ve been completed in accordance withvy differ; or 2) that State rules or regulations require knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of south Carolina & Richland State of south Carolina & State of south Carolina & Richland State of south Carolina & State of Stat The Officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that: 1) State Law stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, may differ; or 2) that State rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures according to the bes of their information liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and

Notorized:

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

THE CAROLINATION OF THE PARTY O



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Mercel</u> , to-wit:
I, J. C. Robinson, TTT, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Frye Roofing Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Free Rofing Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Frye Roofing Inc. (Company Name)
By: ICR Abuson De
Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 8 (4/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Comnession expires of the state of west virginia
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC Mellssa Port Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Ave Bluefield, WV 24701 My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2017 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEFK 1/001

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: FRYE ROOFTHG, INC Authorized Signature: TC Rouver BL Date: 8/4/10 State of West Virginia County of Mercer to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of August, 2016. My Commission expires No Vember 7, 2017. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Mellese Poff Frye Roofthg, Inc. OFFICIAL SEAL MOTARY PUBLIC Mellese Poff Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Ave